

Nestlé Italiana S.p.A.

Società soggetta a direzione e coordinamento da parte dell'unico azionista Nestlé S.A. - Av. Nestlé 55 - 1800 Vevey (Svizzera)

Cap. Soc. int. vers. € 25.582.492,=

Sede Sociale:

Via del Mulino,6 - 20090 Assago (MI)

Tel.: +39 02 8181 1

Telefax: +39 02 89123400

C/C/P 969204

Casella Postale 1198 20101 Milano CPC

R.E.A. n. 91673/MI

Registro Imprese e C.Fiscale

n. 02401440157

Partita IVA IT00777280157

P.E.C. nestle@nestle.telecompost.it



Good Food, Good Life

TECHNICAL SHEET Cod. 503964

February 25th, 2019

VARIEGATO GALAK

Quality features

- description :preparation for ice cream with crunchy rice coated with white chocolate
- appearance :paste with coated crunchy rice
- color :white
- flavor :typical of white chocolate
- ingredients :**PEANUT** oil, sugar, white chocolate 16% (sugar, **MILK** powder, cocoa butter, **WHEY** powder, emulsifier sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), **MILK** powder, skimmed **MILK** powder, crispy rice 4% (rice flour, sugar, **BARLEY** malt flour, salt, glucose syrup, coating agents acacia gum, shellac, vegetable oils (palm, palm kernel, coconut)), **WHEY** powder, emulsifier sunflower lecithin, flavours.
- may contain :nuts

FOR PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY

Chemical and physical characteristics

- Moisture : max 1%
- Total fats : 41,4 ± 1,5%
- Fineness (30 µ) : 9%

Microbiological characteristics

	g analizzati	n	c	m Ufc/g	M Ufc/g
Total bacterial count	1	5	2	1000	5000
Yeasts and moulds	1	5	2	10	50
Enterobacteriaceae	1	5	2	0	10
Coliforms	1	5	2	0	10
<i>Escherichia coli</i>	1	Assenti in 1 g			
<i>Salmonella</i> spp.	25	Assenti in 25 g			

Three categories:

n: n ° of units that make up the sample

c: No. of units that produce values between m and M

m: value of the microbial load below which all results are considered satisfactory

M: value of the microbial load beyond which the product is not considered satisfactory

* For products containing inclusions such as dried fruits or roasted nuts, elevated limits of $m=10^2$ and $M=10^3$ are acceptable

Nestlé Italiana S.p.A.

Società soggetta a direzione e coordinamento da parte dell'unico azionista Nestlé S.A. - Av. Nestlé 55 - 1800 Vevey (Svizzera)

Cap. Soc. int. vers. € 25.582.492,=

Sede Sociale:

Via del Mulino,6 - 20090 Assago (MI)

Tel.: +39 02 8181 1

Telefax: +39 02 89123400

C/C/P 969204

Casella Postale 1198 20101 Milano CPC

R.E.A. n. 91673/MI

Registro Imprese e C.Fiscale

n. 02401440157

Partita IVA IT00777280157

P.E.C. nestle@nestle.telecompost.it



Good Food, Good Life

Nutritional values per 100g of product

Energy	2428 kJ / 580 Kcal
Fats	38 g
of which saturated	11 g
Carbohydrates	51 g
of which sugar	47 g
Fiber	0,0 g
Proteins	7,7 g
Salt	0,30 g

Allergens declaration

Allergen (European Directive 2003/89 / EC 10/11/2003) and subsequent updates	Used as an ingredient		Possible accidental presence
	Yes/No	Reported on the label under the name:	Yes/No
Cereals containing gluten and derivatives*	YES	Barley malt flour	YES
Crustaceans and derivatives	NO		NO
Eggs and derivatives	NO		NO
Fish and fish products	NO		NO
Peanuts and derivatives	YES	Peanut oil	YES
Soy products	NO		NO
Milk and dairy products (including lactose)	YES	Milk powder, whely powder, skimmed milk powder	YES
Nuts and derivatives **	NO	May contain nuts	YES
Celery and derivatives	NO		NO
Mustard and derivatives	NO		NO
Sesame seeds and derivatives	NO		NO
Lupins and derivatives	NO		NO
Shellfish and derivatives	NO		NO
Sulfur dioxide ***	NO		NO

* Wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelled, kamut or their hybridised strains

** Almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashew nuts, pecans, Brazil nuts, pistachios, macadamia nuts

*** Additive that could cause a reaction due to hypersensitivity, not a classical allergen. Maximum content expressed as SO₂ <10 ppm (mg / kg or mg / liter)

How to use

: Ideal to complete Galak ice cream and other ice creams and cakes

Packaging

: carton box containing 2 buckets of 5 kg

Storage

: Keep well closed, in a dry place and away from heat sources.
Shelf life: 15 months.